ERFEXCENTION 08x: 800 082-000 010 1 2000 1 200 1

### Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

### **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000166427 3)))



H070001684273ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0301

From:

Account Name : BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. Account Number : 075350000353 Phone : (212)431-5000 Fax Number : (212)431-1441

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

## SDS CONSULTING OF FLORIDA INC.

Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count01Estimated Charge\$70.00

TARY	N 27
OF STA	PH 12:
RIDA	52

NUC

$\sim$	)	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H07000166427 3

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

6/26/2007

T Hampton ILIN 2 8 2007

BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR

P.02

#### H07000166427 3

H07000166427 3





June 13, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BLUMBER/EXCELSION CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: SDS CONSULTING INC. REF: W07000028122

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suganne Hawkes Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E07000155916 Letter Number: 907A00039848

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

BLUMBERGEXCEL	_SIORFax:888-693	2-9256	Jun 27 2007	14:34 P. R2	
850-205-0381	6/27/2007 11:53	PAGE (		Dept of brate	



June 27, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations BLUMBER/EXCELSION CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: SDS CONSULTING OF FLORIDA INC. REF: W07000028122

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P05000099612 (BDS CONSULTING INC).

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E07000166427 Letter Number: 107A00041992

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

• • • •

٠.

1977) 117 - 117

۰,

P.03

	H07000166427 3
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
<b>ARTICLE I</b> NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	
SDS CONSULTING OF LAKE WORTH INC.	
SUS CONSOLING OF DARE WORTHING.	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	•
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	TAS 200
6542 Hypoluxo Road, Lake Worth, FL 33467	SECRE TAR TALLAHASS
	HE
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	1582 ZI
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
General.	PH 12:
	2:5
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of shares of stock is:	· · · · ·
200 no par value.	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	28 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -
List name(s), address(cs) and specific title(s);	
Stan David, 6542 Hypoluxo Road, Lake Worth, FL 33467	
	We have the second s
And the second	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	if the registered agent is:
BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc., 4435 Old Winter	r Garden Road, Orlando, FL 32811
	10 <sup>3</sup> (11) (11)
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	· · ·
Yveliese Cruz, 62 White Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10	013

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

· · · ·	<u></u>	$\nabla$	#	
Signature/F	legistered	Agent	oee Mojica, /	Assistant Secretary
Signature/	incorporate	)r		Yvelisse Cruz

June 12, 2007 Date June 12, 2007 Date

1

H07000166427